TC1025
TC1025-1   1/04/01  2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21366A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TC1025 is a dual low-power comparator with a
typical supply current of 8µA and operation guaranteed to
VDD = 1.8V. Input and output signal swing is rail-to-rail.
Available in a space-saving 8-pin MSOP package, the
TC1025 consumes half the board area required by a stan-

■ Consumer Products
Linear Building Block – Dual Low - Power Comparator
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature
Part No. Package                          Range
TC1025CEPA 8-Pin DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC1025CEUA 8-Pin MSOP – 40°C to +85°C
TC1025CEOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC1043EV Evaluation Kit for Linear Building Block FamilyFUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (MSOP, DIP, and SOIC)
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TC1025_EPA
TC1025_EUA
TC1025_EOA
INB+
VDD
INB–
VSS
INA+
INA–
OUTA OUTB
+
A
–
+
–
TC1025
OUTB
VDD
INB+
INB–INA–
INA+
VSS
OUTA
B
2
TC1025
Linear Building Block-
Dual Low-Power Comparator
TC1025-1    1/04/01   2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21366A
* Static-sensitive device. Unused devices must be stored in conductive
material. Protect devices from static discharge and static fields. Stresses
above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause perma-
nent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and functional